A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF KEY WEST, FLORIDA, APPROVING THE ATTACHED SOVEREIGNTY SUBMERGED LAND EASEMENT NO. 42347 BETWEEN THE CITY OF KEY WEST AND THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA FOR SEWER AND POTABLE WATER LINES AND ELECTRICAL CONDUITS; PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE

WHEREAS, the City requires an easement for the utility pipe span crossing Fleming Key Channel to the wastewater treatment facility; and

WHEREAS, the prior agreement, Sovereignty Submerged Land Use Agreement U0121, has expired, and City staff recommends approval of the attached Submerged Land Easement, with a term of 50 years, to replace the expired agreement; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF KEY WEST, FLORIDA, AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1: That the attached Sovereignty Submerged Land Easement No. 42347 between the City and the Board of Trustees of the Internal Improvement Trust Fund of the State of Florida, for sewer and potable water lines and electrical conduits is hereby approved.

Section 2: That this Resolution shall go into effect
immediately upon its passage and adoption and authentication
by the signature of the Presiding Officer and the Clerk of
the Commission.
Passed and adopted by the City Commission at a meeting
held this, 2019.
Authenticated by the Presiding Officer and Clerk of the
Commission onday of, 2019.
Filed with the Clerk on, 2019.
Mayor Teri Johnston
Vice Mayor Sam Kaufman
Commissioner Gregory Davila
Commissioner Mary Lou Hoover
Commissioner Clayton Lopez
Commissioner Billy Wardlow
Commissioner Jimmy Weekley
TERI JOHNSTON, MAYOR
ATTEST:
CHERYL SMITH, CITY CLERK